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Dear Ms. Maxwell,

Avista Corporation, dba Avista Utilities (Avista or Company), submitted its annual tariff
revisions to its Schedule 51 “Line Extension, Conversion and Relocation’ tariff on March 1, 2023
with an effective date of May 1, 2023. After consultation with Commission Staff, it was
discovered that the Company had in inadvertent error in a comparison table in the cover letter
accompanying the original filing. The incorrect number was related to the present Developer
Refundable Payment which was stated as $2,070 in the original cover letter. The present
Developer Refundable Payment number should have stated $1,612. Please see the full corrected
table for a residential development below reflecting the corrected present Developer Refundable
Payment number:

Residential Developments

Present Proposed
Total Cost per Lot 2,070 §$ 2,947
Less: Service Cost $ 458 § 572

o5

Developer Responsibility $ 1,612 $12375
Developer Refundable Payment $ 1612 52375
Builder Non-Refundable Payment 5 - $ -

o5

Allowance 4840 $ 4.840
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This incorrect number was only contained in the original cover letter. The tariffs and customer
notice accompanying the original filing reflected the correct number and were not impacted by

this error.

Please direct any questions on this matter to Tia Benjamin at (509) 495-2225 or Joe Miller at
(509) 495-4546.

Sincerely,
/s/ Joe Miller
Joe Miller

Sr. Manager of Rates and Tariffs
Enclosures





